90% of their normal pay, and are not eligible for certain types of leave as explained 
in the handbook. In order to regain regular employee status, the supervisor must 
recommend such promotion to the Administration Office.  

PAYROLL  

Attendance Incentive  
The Board will pay two hundred eighty-five dollars ($285.00) to each classified staff 
(excluding resignations/terminations) that has perfect attendance during the school’s fiscal 
year and must be an active employee in order to receive. Twelve month employees who 
miss 4 or fewer days per year will receive $115.00.